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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, DonnaJ. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Atlantic Coast Pipeline, LLC v. 
Cowpasture River PreservationAssociation, et al., were 
sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-
mail to the following parties listed below, this 25th day 
of June, 2019: 

Noel Francisco 
Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Gregory Doran Buppert 
Jonathan Malcolm Gendzier 
SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 
201 West Main Street, Suite 14 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-5503 
(434) 977-4090 
gbuppert@selcva.org 
j gendzier@selcva.org 

Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Amelia Yvonne Burnette 
Austin Donald Gerken Jr. 
James Patrick Hunter 
SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 
48 Patton Avenue, Suite 304 
Asheville, NC 28806 
(828) 258-2023 
aburnette@selcnc.org 
dj ger ken@selcnc.org 
phunter@selcnc.org 

John David Gunter II 
Avi Kupfer 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Environment & Natural Resources Division 
P. 0. Box 7415 
Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, DC 20044 
(202) 514-3785 
David. Gunter2@usdoj.gov 
avi.kupfer@usdoj.gov 

Nathan Matthews 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(415) 977-5695 
nathan.matthews@sierraclub.org 

Emily Anne Polachek 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY 
300 South 4th Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
(612) 664-5600 
emily. polachek@usdoj.gov 

Counsel for Respondents 



Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

Erin E. Murphy 
William K. Lane III 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 389-5000 
paul.clement@kirkland.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on June 25, 2019. 

Donna J. We_ 
Becker Gallagher Lega Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date:-=-.,..-.;.:::.-+'-"""'~.....::( =-J-+--+-...>....L...--'--' - -

[seal] 

l ~ 

JULIE ANNE KERSHNER 
Notary Pul.Jllc, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
Fel)rua ry 21, 2023 


